ADDENDUM

Request For Bids — Bridge Maintenance Projects

Question: Will the Bidder be required to provide traffic control or will the Road Department
provide traffic control?

Response: The Road Department will provide traffic control in the form of a detour on all of
the crossings. The contractor is to notify the Road Department a minimum of 72 hours
before work will begin to allow time for notification of the public and placement of
necessary signage.

Question: Can the material that is removed be used for backfill?

Response: Yes, if it meets the requirements of MDOT Class |l Sand.

Question: What material is to be used in filling the holes in the culverts?

Response: Culvert shall be patched using aluminum sheeting securely fastened to the
existing culvert. Aluminum sheeting shall be a minimum nominal thickness of 0.080
inches.



